

IHE Integration Statement					
Vendor	Product Name	Version	Date		
Epic	Care Everywhere	November 2023	04/11/24		
This product implements all transactions required in the IHE Technical Framework to support the IHE profiles, actors and options listed below.					
Profiles Implemented	Actors Implemented	Options Implemented			
360 Exchanged Closed Loop Referral (360X)	Referral Initiator	None			
360 Exchanged Closed Loop Referral (360X)	Referral Initiator	Discrete Data Import Option			
360 Exchanged Closed Loop Referral (360X)	Referral Initiator	US Extension to 360X			
360 Exchanged Closed Loop Referral (360X)	Referral Initiator	360X XDR			
360 Exchanged Closed Loop Referral (360X)	Referral Recipient	None			
360 Exchanged Closed Loop Referral (360X)	Referral Recipient	Discrete Data Import Option			
360 Exchanged Closed Loop Referral (360X)	Referral Recipient	US Extension to 360X			
360 Exchanged Closed Loop Referral (360X)	Referral Recipient	360X XDR			
Cross-Community Access	Initiating Gateway	None			
Internet address for vendor's IHE information: https://open.epic.com					
Links to Standards Conformance Statements for the Implementation					
HL7					
DICOM					
Links to general information about IHE worldwide: http://ihe.net/IHE_Worldwide					



IHE Integration Statement					
Vendor	Product Name	Version	Date		
Epic	Care Everywhere	November 2023	04/11/24		
This product implements all transactions required in the IHE Technical Framework to support the IHE profiles, actors and options listed below.					
Profiles Implemented	Actors Implemented	Options Implemented			
Cross-Community Access	Initiating Gateway	Asynchronous Web Services Exchange (WS-Addressing based)			
Cross-Community Access	Initiating Gateway	On-Demand Documents			
Cross-Community Access	Responding Gateway	None			
Cross-Community Access	Responding Gateway	On-Demand Documents			
Cross-Community Access	Responding Gateway	Persistence of Retrieved Documents			
Cross Community Patient Discovery	Initiating Gateway	None			
Cross Community Patient Discovery	Initiating Gateway	Health Data Locator			
Cross Community Patient Discovery	Initiating Gateway	Asynchronous Web Services Exchange (WS-Addressing based)			
Cross Community Patient Discovery	Initiating Gateway	Revoke			
Cross Community Patient Discovery	Responding Gateway	None			
Internet address for vendor's IHE information: https://open.epic.com					
Links to Standards Conformance Statements for the Implementation					
HL7					
DICOM					
Links to general information about IHE worldwide: http://ihe.net/IHE_Worldwide					



IHE Integration Statement					
Vendor	Product Name	Version	Date		
Epic	Care Everywhere	November 2023	04/11/24		
This product implements all transactions required in the IHE Technical Framework to support the IHE profiles, actors and options listed below.					
Profiles Implemented	Actors Implemented	Options Implemented			
Cross Community Patient Discovery	Responding Gateway	Revoke			
Cross-Enterprise Document Media Interchange	Portable Media Creator	None			
Cross-Enterprise Document Media Interchange	Portable Media Creator	ZIP file sent over email			
Cross-Enterprise Document Media Interchange	Portable Media Creator	ZIP over Email Response			
Cross-Enterprise Document Media Interchange	Portable Media Importer	None			
Cross-Enterprise Document Media Interchange	Portable Media Importer	ZIP file sent over email			
Cross-Enterprise Document Reliable Interchange	Document Recipient	None			
Cross-Enterprise Document Reliable Interchange	Document Recipient	Accepts Limited Metadata			
Cross-Enterprise Document Reliable Interchange	Document Source	None			
Internet address for vendor's IHE information: https://open.epic.com					
Links to Standards Conformance Statements for the Implementation					
HL7					
DICOM					
Links to general information about IHE worldwide: http://ihe.net/IHE Worldwide					